
THE LOG 

 

MESSABOUT VIII 

September 2010 

 
Monday, Aug 30. Depart for Bellingham, WA.  

 

Wednesday, Sept 1. Sail from Squalicum to Fossil Bay, Sucia Island.  

 

Thursday, Sept 2. Sail from Fossil Bay to Bidwell Harbour, South Pender Island, B.C. 

              Clear Canadian Customs. Continue to Port Browning. 

 

Friday, Sept 3. Sail from Port Browning to Montague Harbour, Galiano Island.  

 

Saturday, Sept 4. Sail from Montague Harbour to Ganges, Salt Spring Island .  

 

Sunday, Sept 5.  Layover at Ganges for Labor Day Weekend. 

 

Monday, Sept 6. Layover at Ganges for Labor Day Weekend. 

 

Tuesday, Sept 7. Sail from Ganges to Otter Bay, North Pender Island. 

 

Wednesday, Sept 8. Sail from Otter Bay to Roche Harbor, Sam Juan Island.  

               Clear US Customs.  

 

Thursday, Sept 9. Sail from Roche Harbor to Friday Harbor, San Juan Island. 

 

Friday, Sept 10. Sail from Friday Harbor to Olga, Orcas Islan, for lunch.  

               Continue to Blakely Island Marina.  

 

Saturday, Sept 11. Sail from Blakeley Island Marina, to Squalicum Harbor. 

               Pull out and drive home.   

 

 

SKIPPERS 

 

Dave Bacon, P15, “Ah Tiller The Fun” 

Brad Evans, Vagabond-17, “Mosey” 

Jim Ferguson, P-15, “Esmeralda” 

Neil & Victoria Funnel, P-19, “Dolly Dogger” 

Dick Herman, SunCat-17, “Muddy Duck” 

Don Hunter, P-19,  “NV US” 

Dave & Francesca Kautz, O-Day 19, “Trailer Trash” 

Doug Kelch, M-15, “Seas the Day” 

Jim Kirwan, M-15, “Surprise” 

Tom Luque, P-19, “JoJoMa” 

Don Person, P-15, “Sarah Anne” 

Don Pettit, P-15, “Snow Goose” 

Dan Phy, M-17, “Six” 

Rob Sampson, Ranger 21, “Mud Hen” 

Mike Trueman, M-15, “Midget” 

John Wheeler, Dorset 17, “Dauntless”

 


